
 
School District of Washington                              GROUP CONNECTIONS---------SPRING 2019 
Please call 636-231-2820 or email Sandra.gildehaus@washington.k12.mo.us to register for events! 

EVENT      LOCATION    DATE/TIME 

Play Group----Welcome Back & Happy 2019  ELC Building Wednesday, January 9 8:30am to 9:30am 

Play Group----Open Play Day!   ELC Building Wednesday, January 16 8:30am to 9:30am 

Play Group----Winter fun with Miss Lisa  ELC Building Wednesday, January 23 8:30am to 9:30am 

A Great BIG Box Event:     ELC Building Tuesday, January 29 5:30pm to 7pm 
Is it a castle or maybe a rocket?  A tunnel to explore?     Join us for a fun night of playing inside or outside the box!   

Perfect for families with children 18 months and up! 

Play Group----Books Come Alive with Kelly  ELC Building Wednesday, January 30 8:30 to 9:30am 

Play Group----Open Play Day!   ELC Building Wednesday, February 6 8:30am to 9:30am 

Play Group----We LOVE Music with Miss Gloria ELC Building Wednesday, February 13 8:30am to 9:30am 

EEEK—Call the Poison Control Center!   ELC Building Tuesday, February 19 5:30pm to 7pm 
Join Amanda Rubach, MSN, RN, CSPI from Missouri Poison Center at Cardinal Glennon Children’s Hospital 

To learn about several look a like products and the dangers of poisons in our home!    Sure to be a very informative event!   PARENT ONLY EVENT!!! 

Play Group----Open Play Day!   ELC Building Wednesday, February 20 8:30am to 9:30am 

MESSY PLAY NIGHT!!!!     ELC Building Thursday, February 21 5:30pm to 7pm 
This night is full of everything messy!   What a great way to let your child explore paint & slime & shredded paper without the mess at your house!        

Please wear old clothes & get ready to have a messy good time!     All PAT ages are welcome! 

Play Group---Parachute Play!   ELC Building Wednesday, February 27 8:30 to 9:30am 

FAMILY READING NIGHT!    WMS  Friday, March 1  6pm  
Great family event full of reading rooms and activities! 

Play Group---Puppet Play with Miss Jenny!  ELC Building Wednesday, March 6 8:30 to 9:30am 

Play Group----Open Play Day!   ELC Building Wednesday, March 13 8:30 to 9:30am 

It’s all about that base….Music & Movement! ELC Building Thursday, March 14 5:30pm to 7pm 
Your child will love this night of music….they can dance, sing along and make instruments to take home.    All PAT ages are welcome! 

Did you know children show their enjoyment with their whole bodies?   Music is fun- and it’s really good for their brains!   Let us show you how. 

NO PLAY GROUP THIS WEEK-------SPRING BREAK-------------------- Wednesday, March 20 ------------------- 

Play Group---Yoga with Melissa Duchatschek ELC Building Wednesday, March 27 8:30 to 9:30am 
Present Moment Yoga—always a fun play group.   Let Melissa help you find a harmony between the body, mind and spirit.                       

Play Group---Dinosaur Day with Kelly  ELC Building Wednesday, April 3 8:30 to 9:30am 

Play Group---Open Play Day!   ELC Building Wednesday, April 10 8:30 to 9:30am 

PAINT & SIPPY CUP!!    ELC Building Tuesday, April 16  5:30pm to 7pm 
We’ll provide the paint, the paper, and all the fun painting supplies---you receive the masterpieces from your favorite artist! 

(this event is a bit messy---so don’t forget to wear your painting clothes!)   Register early—this was a HUGE event last year! 

Play Group---We’re going on an Egg Hunt!!!  ELC Building Wednesday, April 17 8:30 to 9:30am 

Play Group---Let’s play Outside with Miss Cindy!  ALL-ABILITIES PARK Wednesday, April 24 8:30 to 9:30am 

Play Group----Planting with Miss Amy!  ELC Building Wednesday, May 1 8:30 to 9:30am 

NATURE ADVENTURE!       Shaw’s Nature Reserve Monday, May 6  8:30am to ??? 
$2 per child.   Nature exploration starts at 8:30am but the play area is available as long as you want! 

Hwy 100 & I-44 (exit 253) Gray Summit, MO 63039     www.shawnature.org  

Play Group----Open Play Day!   ELC Building Wednesday, May 8 8:30 to 9:30am 

FAMILY FUN FAIR!    ELC Building Thursday, May 9  5:30pm to 7pm 
A fun evening of activities---what a great way to celebrate the end of our school year!   All PAT ages welcome! 

Play Group---Open Play Day!   ELC Building Wednesday, May 15 8:30 to 9:30am 

Play Group---Hello Summer!   ELC Building Wednesday, May 22 8:30 to 9:30am 

Have a great Summer and see you in the Fall!!! 

The School District of Washington Parents as Teachers program is for ALL families with children prenatal to 5 years.  Please call 636-

231-2820 or email Sandra.gildehaus@washington.k12.mo.us to enroll!! 
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